Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6750-005) Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of 1 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wildlife Laboratories, Inc. d/b/a Wildlife Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: July 21, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached? Additional number(s) attached? Yes No Additional number(s) attached? Additional number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached? Additional number(s) attached?	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 10
Street Address: 700 17th Street, Suite 2200	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80202 DO NOT USE 9. Signature. 08/01/2003 ST0N11 00000142 2073219	THIS SPACE
01 FC: 8521 R. Daniel Scheid 75.00 0P	gnature The sheet, attachments, and document: July 22, 2003 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Debtor:						
Nam	ne: Wil	dlife Labora	tories. Inc., d/b/a Wi	Idlife Pharmaceuticals, I	Inc.	
Add						
	Residence: _					
		No.	Street	City	State	Zip Code
	Business:		ath Parkway	Fort Collins	CO	80524
		No.	Street	City	State	Zip Code
Secured Party			Caminal Camanasian			
Nam	ne: <u>Gen</u>	erat Electic	Capital Corporation			
Addı	740C.	401 Men	rit 7, Suite 23	Norwalk	CT	06856
Auu		No.	Street	City	State	Zip Code
	tor, together with all ad	lditions, accession	s, substitutions, proceeds and p	owing property, and any and all proportions therefrom, including nature		
	See Schedu	le A attached	d hereto and made a	part hereof.		
("PR Pharm Possession	na") to Secured . Against Defen	Party pursua dant PR Pha	ent to: (a) the Stipula armaceuticals execu	R Pharmaceuticals, Inc. tion for Entry of Judgme ted by PR Pharma and	ent and Order for Secured Party	r Delivery of on June 30,
("PR Pharm Possession 2003; and (lagainst PR judgment in and all other liabil of funds advanced DEBTOR EX	Against Defen Against Defen b) the Judgmen Pharma on Iterest at the rate difficulty of Debtor to Secution the future at the op TPRESSLY WAR The Collateral is used, family or househ Use in forming X Use	Party pursua dant PR Phat Order ente in e of 15 perce ured Party, absolutation of Secured Party absolutation of Secured Party absolutation of Secured Party and purposes; operations, in business.	ent to: (a) the Stipular armaceuticals executed by the Larimer Case No. 03-CV-75 ent per annum. Second contingent, due or to becoming, all herein called the "OBI COVENANTS: marrily for:	tion for Entry of Judgme ted by PR Pharma and County District Court in 9 in the face amount one due, now existing or hereafter a	ent and Order for Secured Party in favor of Secured Party of \$495,558.39 or \$495,558.39 including habiti	or Delivery of on June 30, ted Party and of plus post-
("PR Pharm Possession 2003; and (lagainst PR judgment in and all other liabil of funds advanced DEBTOR EX	Against Defen Against Defen b) the Judgmen Pharma on Iterest at the rate diffice of Debtor to Secution the future at the op (PRESSLY WAR) The Collateral is used, family or househ Use in forming X Use: That Debtor's resid	Party pursua dant PR Phat Order ente in e of 15 perce ured Party, absolutation of Secured Party	ent to: (a) the Stipular armaceuticals executered by the Larimer Case No. 03-CV-75 ent per annum. See or contingent, due or to becoming, all herein called the "OBI COVENANTS: marrily for: anization or chief executive of	tion for Entry of Judgme ted by PR Pharma and County District Court in 9 in the face amount one due, now existing or hereafter a LIGATIONS."	ent and Order for Secured Party in favor of Secured Party of \$495,558.39 or \$495,	or Delivery of on June 30, red Party and 9, plus post- ties arising because
("PR Pharm Possession 2003; and (lagainst PR judgment in and all other liabil of funds advanced DEBTOR EX Description faction faction	Against Defen b) the Judgmen Pharma on Iterest at the rate difficies of Debtor to Secut d in the future at the op PRESSLY WAR The Collateral is used, family or househ Use in forming X Use: That Debtor's resid	Party pursua dant PR Pha at Order enter in e of 15 perce ured Party, absolutation of Secured Party absolutation of Secured Party absolutation of Secured Party and purposes; operations, in business. Hence, state of organicals to be extract to be extract to be extract to the extra	ent to: (a) the Stipular armaceuticals executered by the Larimer Case No. 03-CV-75 ent per annum. The or contingent, due or to becoming, all herein called the "OBI COVENANTS: marily for: The contingent of the executive of the could be continued or the country of the country	tion for Entry of Judgme ted by PR Pharma and County District Court is 9 in the face amount one due, now existing or hereafter a LIGATIONS." Tice is as stated herein, and the College is as stated herein.	ent and Order for Secured Party in favor of Secured Party of Secured of \$495,558.39 arising, including liabilities are state. State Commerces, said Collateral contracts.	or Delivery of on June 30, red Party and 0, plus post-ties arising because
("PR Pharm Possession 2003; and (lagainst PR judgment in and all other liability funds advanced DEBTOR EX Description fany of the Colla lescribed real esta The undersigned a	Against Defen Against Defen b) the Judgmen Pharma on Iterest at the rate difficient of Debtor to Secut din the future at the op TPRESSLY WAR The Collateral is used, family or househ Use in forming X Use That Debtor's resid 1716 Heath atteral is oil, gas, or min are situate in the	Party pursua dant PR Phat Order enter in e of 15 perce tred Party, absolutation of Secured Party absolutations, in business, in business, in business, in business, in business, attended purposes; operations, in business, attended purposes; operations, in business, attended party absolutation of the secure and the secure of the secure and the secure of the	ent to: (a) the Stipular armaceuticals executed by the Larimer Case No. 03-CV-75 ent per annum. The or contingent, due or to becoming, all herein called the "OBI COVENANTS: marily for: The contingent of the executive of the country of the count	tion for Entry of Judgmented by PR Pharma and County District Court in 9 in the face amount one due, now existing or hermafter and IGATIONS." Tice is as stated herein, and the College Larimer	ent and Order for Secured Party in favor of Secured Party of Secured Party of \$495,558.39 or \$49	or Delivery of on June 30, red Party and 0, plus post-ties arising because
("PR Pharm Possession 2003; and (lagainst PR judgment in and all other liability funds advanced DEBTOR EX Debtor Extended real esta The undersigned as in the reverse side	Against Defen Against Defen b) the Judgmen Pharma on Iterest at the rate difficient of Debtor to Secut din the future at the op IPRESSLY WAR The Collateral is used, family or househ Use in forming X Use in That Debtor's resid 1716 Heath Against is oil, gas, or min are situate in the Ecknowledge receipt of	Party pursua dant PR Phat order enter in e of 15 perce ured Party, absolutation of Secured Party absolutation of Secured Party absolutation of Secured Party absolutation of Secured Party as a copy of this Secured Parkway, Formerals to be extract a copy of this Secured incorporated heres, Inc., d/b/a	ent to: (a) the Stipular armaceuticals executered by the Larimer Case No. 03-CV-75 ent per annum. The or contingent, due or to becoming all herein called the "OBI COVENANTS: marrily for: The collins or chief executive of the collins of county of the co	tion for Entry of Judgmented by PR Pharma and County District Court in 9 in the face amount one due, now existing or hereafter a LIGATIONS." Tice is as stated herein, and the College Larimer Is which are or are to become fixure	ent and Order for Secured Party in favor of Secured Party of Secured Party of \$495,558.39 or \$49	or Delivery of on June 30, red Party and 9, plus post-ties arising because
("PR Pharm Possession 2003; and (lagainst PR judgment in and all other liability funds advanced DEBTOR EX Debtor Extended real esta The undersigned as in the reverse side	Against Defen b) the Judgmen Pharma on Iterest at the rate difficies of Debtor to Secu d in the future at the op TPRESSLY WAR The Collateral is used, family or househ Use in forming X Use in That Debtor's resid 1716 Heath atteral is oil, gas, or min are situate in the ecknowledge receipt of the hereof, the same bein	Party pursua dant PR Phat order enter in e of 15 perce ured Party, absolutation of Secured Party absolutation of Secured Party absolutation of Secured Party absolutation of Secured Party as a copy of this Secured Parkway, Formerals to be extract a copy of this Secured incorporated heres, Inc., d/b/a	ent to: (a) the Stipula armaceuticals executered by the Larimer Case No. 03-CV-75 ent per annum. The or contingent, due or to becoming, all herein called the "OBI COVENANTS: marily for: The contingent of the executive of the country of the coun	tion for Entry of Judgmented by PR Pharma and County District Court is 9 in the face amount one due, now existing or hereafter a LIGATIONS." Tice is as stated herein, and the College is as stated herein, and the College is which are or are to become fixture, and agree that it includes and is sufficient to be come fixture. Colorado	ent and Order for Secured Party in favor of Secured Party in favor of Secured of \$495,558.39 arising, including liabilities are rail will be kept at State Cores, said Collateral contained and State of object to the ADDITION	or Delivery of on June 30, red Party and 0, plus post-ties arising because cerns the following Colorado, to wit:
("PR Pharm Possession 2003; and (lagainst PR judgment in and all other liability and funds advanced bear of funds advanced location [] Person Location [] Sany of the Collables cribed real esta [] The undersigned as an the reverse side [] Debtor: Wild [] Wild	Against Defen b) the Judgmen Pharma on Iterest at the rate difficies of Debtor to Secu d in the future at the op TPRESSLY WAR The Collateral is used, family or househ Use in forming X Use in That Debtor's resid 1716 Heath atteral is oil, gas, or min	Party pursua dant PR Phat Order enter in e of 15 perce ured Party, absolutation of Secured Party absolutations, in business, in business, in business, it busi	ent to: (a) the Stipula armaceuticals executered by the Larimer Case No. 03-CV-75 ent per annum. The or contingent, due or to becoming, all herein called the "OBI COVENANTS: marily for: The contingent of the executive of the country of the coun	tion for Entry of Judgmented by PR Pharma and County District Court is 9 in the face amount one due, now existing or hereafter a LIGATIONS." Tice is as stated herein, and the College is as stated herein, and the College is which are or are to become fixture, and agree that it includes and is sure.	ent and Order for Secured Party in favor of Secured Party in favor of Secured of \$495,558.39 arising, including liabilities are rail will be kept at State Cores, said Collateral contained and State of object to the ADDITION	or Delivery of on June 30, red Party and o, plus post-ties arising because ties arising because the following Colorado, to wit:
("PR Pharm Possession 2003; and (lagainst PR judgment in and all other liability and funds advanced bear of funds advanced location [] Person Location [] Sany of the Collables cribed real esta [] The undersigned as an the reverse side [] Debtor: Wild [] Wild	Against Defen b) the Judgmen Pharma on Iterest at the rate difficies of Debtor to Secu d in the future at the op TPRESSLY WAR The Collateral is used, family or househ Use in forming X Use in That Debtor's resid 1716 Heath atteral is oil, gas, or min	Party pursua dant PR Phat Order enter in e of 15 perce ured Party, absolutation of Secured Party absolutations, in business, in business, in business, it busi	ent to: (a) the Stipula armaceuticals executered by the Larimer Case No. 03-CV-75 ent per annum. The or contingent, due or to becoming, all herein called the "OBI COVENANTS: marily for: The contingent of the executive of the country of the coun	tion for Entry of Judgmented by PR Pharma and County District Court is 9 in the face amount one due, now existing or hereafter a LIGATIONS." Tice is as stated herein, and the College is as stated herein, and the College is which are or are to become fixture, and agree that it includes and is such a college is a college in the college in the college is a college in the college in the college is which are or are to become fixture, and agree that it includes and is such a college in the college in	ent and Order for Secured Party in favor of Secured Party in favor of Secured of \$495,558.39 arising, including liabilities are rail will be kept at State Cores, said Collateral contained and State of object to the ADDITION	or Delivery of on June 30, red Party and 0, plus post-ties arising because cerns the following Colorado, to wit:
("PR Pharm Possession 2003; and (lagainst PR judgment in and all other liabil of funds advanced DEBTOR EX Debtor Existed real esta The undersigned a on the reverse side Debtor Wild Wild	Against Defen b) the Judgmen Pharma on Iterest at the rate difficies of Debtor to Secu d in the future at the op TPRESSLY WAR The Collateral is used, family or househ Use in forming X Use in That Debtor's resid 1716 Heath atteral is oil, gas, or min are situate in the ecknowledge receipt of the hereof, the same bein	Party pursua dant PR Phat Order enter in e of 15 perce ured Party, absolutation of Secured Party absolutations, in business, in business, in business, it busi	ent to: (a) the Stipula armaceuticals executered by the Larimer Case No. 03-CV-75 ent per annum. The or contingent, due or to becoming, all herein called the "OBI COVENANTS: marily for: The colling CO ted or timber to be cut, or good county of	tion for Entry of Judgmented by PR Pharma and County District Court is 9 in the face amount one due, now existing or hereafter a LIGATIONS." Tice is as stated herein, and the College is as stated herein, and the College is which are or are to become fixtue. Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado Colorado	ent and Order for Secured Party in favor of Secured Party in favor of Secured of \$495,558.39 arising, including liabilities are rail will be kept at State Cores, said Collateral contained and State of object to the ADDITION	or Delivery of on June 30, red Party and 0, plus post-ties arising because cerns the following Colorado, to wit:
("PR Pharm Possession 2003; and (lagainst PR judgment in and all other liability af funds advanced DEBTOR EX Debtor Ex Cocation In any of the Colla described real esta The undersigned a on the reverse side Debtor Wild Wild	Against Defen b) the Judgmen Pharma on Iterest at the rate difficies of Debtor to Secu d in the future at the op TPRESSLY WAR The Collateral is used, family or househ Use in forming X Use in That Debtor's resid 1716 Heath atteral is oil, gas, or min	Party pursua dant PR Phat Order enter in e of 15 perce ured Party, absolutation of Secured Party absolutations, in business, in business, in business, it busi	ent to: (a) the Stipula armaceuticals executed by the Larimer Case No. 03-CV-75 ent per annum. The or contingent, due or to become the contingent, all herein called the "OBI COVENANTS: The marily for: The collins of the cut, or good the country of the cut, or good the country of the country of the country of the cut, or good the cut,	tion for Entry of Judgmented by PR Pharma and County District Court is 9 in the face amount one due, now existing or hereafter a LIGATIONS." Tice is as stated herein, and the College is as stated herein, and the College is which are or are to become fixture, and agree that it includes and is such a college is a college in the college in the college is a college in the college in the college is which are or are to become fixture, and agree that it includes and is such a college in the college in	ent and Order for Secured Party in favor of Secured Party in favor of Secured of \$495,558.39 arising, including liabilities are rail will be kept at State Cores, said Collateral contained and State of object to the ADDITION	or Delivery of on June 30, red Party and 0, plus post-ties arising because cerns the following Colorado, to wit:

ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

FURTHER WARRANTIES AND COVENANTS OF THE DEBTOR. The Debtor hereby warrants and covenants that:

- 1. Except for the security interest granted hereby, the Debror is, or to the extent that this agreement states that the Collateral is to be acquired after the date ereof, will be, the owner of the Collateral free from any prior lien, security interest or encumbrance; and the Debror will defend the Collateral against all claims and demands of all persons at any time claiming the same or any interest therein.
- 2. Irrespective of whether the Secured Party claims a security interest in proceeds hereunder, the Debtor will not sell or offer to sell or otherwise transfer or encumber the Collateral or any interest therein without the prior written consent of the Secured Party. The Collateral will be located at and kept at the location shown on the reverse side hereof and shall not be removed without the prior written consent of the Secured Party.
 - 3. The Debtor will pay all taxes and assessments of every nature which may be levied or assessed against the Callateral.
- 4. The Debtor will keep the Collateral at all times insured against risks of loss or damage by fire (including so-called extended coverage), theft and such other casualties as the Secured Party may reasonably require, including collision in the case of any motor vehicle, all in such amounts, under such forms of policies, upon such terms, for such periods, and written by such companies or underwriters as the Secured Party may approve losses in all cases to be payable to the Secured Party and the Debtor as their interest may appear. All policies of insurance shall provide for at least ten days' prior written notice of cancellation to the Secured Party, and the Debtor shall furnish the Secured Party with certificates of such insurance or other evidence satisfactory to the Secured Party as to compliance with the provisions of this paragraph. The Secured Party may act as attorney for the Debtor in making, adjusting and settling claims under or cancelling such insurance and endorsing the Debtor's name on any drafts drawn by insurers of the Collateral.
- 5. The Debtor will not permit or allow any adverse lien, security interest or encumbrance whatsoever upon the Collateral, and will not permit the same to be attached or replevined.
- 6. The Collateral is in good condition, and the Debtor will, at the Debtor's own expense, keep the same in good condition and from time to time, forthwith, replace and repair all such parts of the Collateral as may be broken, worn out, or damaged without allowing any lien to be created upon the Collateral on account of such replacement or repairs, and the Secured Party may examine and inspect the Collateral at any time, wherever located.
 - 7. The Debtor will not use the Collateral in violation of any applicable statutes, regulations or ordinances.

ADDITIONAL RIGHTS OF PARTIES. At its option, but without obligation to the Debtor, the Secured Party may discharge taxes, liens, or security interests or other encumbrances at any time levied or placed on the Collateral, may place and pay for insurance thereon, may order and pay for the repair, maintenance and preservation thereof and may pay any necessary filing or recording fees. The Debtor agrees to reimburse the Secured Party on demand for any payment made or any expense incurred by the Secured Party pursuant to the foregoing authorization. Until default the Debtor may have possession of the Collateral and use it in any lawful manner, and upon default the Secured Party shall have the immediate right to the possession of the Collateral.

Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Callateral, including that granted by §38-41-201 6, C.R.S. and waives any other statutory exemptions, including those granted by §13-54-102, C.R.S., insafar as such exemptions pertain to the Callateral described in this Security Agreement.

THE DEBTOR SHALL BE IN DEFAULT under this agreement upon the happening of any of the following events or conditions.

- (a) default in the payment or performance of any obligation, covenant or liability contained or referred to herein or in any nate evidencing the same;
- (b) the making or furnishing of any warranty, representation or statement to the Secured Party by or on behalf of the Debtor which proves to have been false in any material respect when made or furnished.
 - (c) loss, theft, damage, destruction, sale or encombrance to or of any of the Collateral, or the making of any levy, seizure or attachment thereof or thereon;
- (d) death, change of name, dissolution, merger, termination of existence, insolvency, business failure, appointment of a receiver of any part of the property of, assignment for the benefit of creditors by, or the commencement of any proceeding under any bankruptcy or insolvency laws of, by or against the Debrar or any quarantor or surety for the Debtar.

UPON SUCH DEFAULT and at any time thereafter, or if it deems itself insecure, the Secured Party may declare all Obligations secured hereby immediately due and payable subject to any notice required by law or agreement, and shall have the remedies of a secured party under Article 9 of the Colorado Uniform Commercial Code. The Secured Party may require the Debtor to assemble the Collateral and deliver or make it available to the Secured Party at a place to be designated by the Secured Party which is reasonably convenient to both parties. Expenses of retaking, holding, preparing for sale, selling or the like shall, subject to any applicable limits set forth in the Colorado Uniform Consumer Credit Code, include the Secured Party's recuprohable attorneys' fees and legal expenses including the allocated legal expenses of in-house counsel) and such portion of the Secured Party's overhead as it may in its reasonable judgment deem allocable to and includable in such expenses. Unless the Collateral is perishable or the Secured Party in good faith believes that the Collateral threatens to decline speedily in value or is of a type customarily sold on a recognized market, the Secured Party will give the Debtor reasonable notice of the time and place of any public sale thereof or of the time after which any private sale or any other intended disposition thereof is to be made. The requirements of reasonable notice shall be mer if such notice is mailed, postage preparid, to the address of the Debtor shown at the beginning of this Agreement at least ten days before the time of the sale or disposition. As respects crops covered by this Security Agreement, upon such default, it is agreed by the porties nereto that said crops are pershacle or may decline speedily in value, and that the Secured Party may define speedily in value, and that the Secured Party and persent at the price then available. [Where the Collateral is livestock, it is agreed that a commercially reasonable means of disposing of the Collateral, shell include sale

No waiver by the Secured Party or any default shall operate as a waiver of any other default or of the same default on a future occasion. The taking of this security agreement shall not waive or impair any other security the Secured Party may have a hareafter acquire for the payment of the Obligations, nor shall the taking of any such additional security waive or impair this security agreement; but the Secured Party is all retain its off argument the Debton.

All rights of the Secured Party hereunder shall insure to the benefit of the Secured Party's helps, personal representatives, successors or assigns; and all aromises and duties of the Debtor shall bind the Debtor's heirs, personal representatives increases a project. If there he more than one Debtor, their liabilities hereunder shall be joint and several.

Should any provision of this Security Agreement visitine any federal, state on tax or land the control of shall be deemed among a compty with such law or ordinance, and shall be construed in a more selection of the construed in a more selection.

Schedule A

Complete Description of Collateral

DEBTOR: Wildlife Laboratories, inc., d/b/a Wildlife Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

1716 Heath Parkway Fort Collins, CO 80524

SECURED PARTY: General Electric Capital Corporation

401 Merrit 7, Suite 23 Norwalk, CT 06856

- 1. GENERAL INTANGIBLES: All of Debtor's general intangibles (as such term is defined in the UCC) related to the following animal wildlife products, whether now or hereafter acquired, including (without limitation) all right, title and interest in, associated with, and/or evidenced by all present and future patents, patent applications, copyrights, trademarks, trade secrets, applications, registrations, approvals, licenses, permits, franchises, assignments, or other rights to develop, manufacture, use, market, distribute, and/or sell the following animal wildlife products (including all applications or registrations therefore):
 - a. NADA (New Animal Drug Application) 139-633 Carfentanil 3 mg/ml plus the registration for the active pharmaceutical ingredient (API);
 - b. NADA 139-879 Carnidizole tablets;
 - c. NADA 140-874 Yohimbine 5 mg/ml;
 - d. NADA 141-074 Naltrexone HCL 50 mg/ml;
 - e. NADA 047-870 Etorphine 1 mg/ml;
 - f. Carfentanil (Canadian registration) (DIN No. 2046229);
 - g. Yohimbine (Canadian registration) (DIN No. 00865907);
 - h. INADA (Investigational New Animal Drug Application) 6742 Thiafentanil oxalate;
 - i. INADA 10-694 Etorphine 10 mg/ml;
 - j. INADA 10-677 Ketamine 200 mg/ml;
 - k. INADA 6867 Medetomidine 20 mg/ml;
 - 1. A3080 (South African Medicine Control Council (MCC) registration in progress);
 - m. Naltrexone (South African MCC registration in progress); and

- n. Etorphine (South African MCC registration in progress).
- 2. TRADEMARKS AND LOGOS: All of Debtor's right, title and interest in, associated with, and/or evidenced by any trademarks or logos associated with its corporate name, its identity, and/or its products owned or licensed, including (without limitation) the following:
 - a. The Wildlife Pharmaceuticals corporate name;

RECORDED: 07/30/2003

- b. The Pronghorn/Sable antelope logo associated with the Wildlife Pharmaceuticals corporate name (Federal trademark registration no. 2073219) (registration date June 24, 1997);
- c. The Wildnil trademark for carfentanil citrate (Federal trademark registration no. 1368629) (registration date November 5, 1985);
- d. The Trexonil trademark for naltrexone hydrochloride (Federal trademark registration no. 2089712) (registration date August 2, 1997); and
- e. The Antagonil trademark for yohimbine hydrochloride (Federal trademark registration no. 1984283) (registration date July 2, 1996).